On page 510, in Eq. 4, (x, y) should be replaced by (θ, R) .

On page 511, right column, before Eq. 9, "This inequality" should be replaced by "The Markov's inequality".

On page 511, right column, before Eq. 10, "From the Chebyshev's inequality" should be replaced by "From the Chebyshev's inequality (a special case of the Markov's inequality)".

On page 513, Section 5.1, first paragraph, $F \leq \xi$ should be replaced by $\xi \leq F$.